DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a

		Print		Save
		RECEIPT NU	MBER:	
		41-07022024-	-0001	
		STATE CLEAR	RINGHOUSE NU	IMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO, COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT			07/02/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	NUMBER
SAN MATEO COUNTY			128957	
PROJECT TITLE				4
ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS TO THE CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO, CH	HARTER 15 11 AND 15 25 O	E THE EAST DAI	O ALTO MUNICI	PAL CODE (EDAMC)
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E		PHONE NUM	
CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO, COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTME	DI CONTRACTORES IN SUPERIOR TO CARACTER STATE OF THE	-179 11-	THORE HOR	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
1960 TATE STREET	EAST PALO ALTO	CA	94303	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		327.0		
**************************************	Other Special District	☐ State	Agency	Private Entity
 □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) □ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due ☑ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt coperations) 		\$ 2,916.75		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	s 850.00	\$	
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$	
☐ Other			\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		50.00
	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TITL	E	
X hillsoft Niles	s Lopshire Deputy Clerk			



CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO

Tel: (650) 853-3189 • Fax: (650) 853-3179 www.citvofepa.org

Notice of Exemption California Environmental Quality Act

TO: COUNTY CLERK

County of San Mateo

FROM: CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO

Community & Economic Development Department

555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063

1960 Tate Street, East Palo Alto, CA 94303

PROJECT TITLE: Ordinance Amendments to the City of East Palo Alto, Chapter 15.11 (California Green Building Standards, California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part 11) and 15.25 (California Energy Code, California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part 6) of the East Palo Alto Municipal Code (EPAMC)

PROJECT LOCATION SPECIFIC: Citywide (City of East Palo Alto)

PROJECT LOCATION, CITY, COUNTY: City of East Palo Alto, San Mateo County

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Pursuant to Public Resources Code (PRC) Section 25402.1(h)(2) and Section 10-106 of Title 24 of the California Code of

standard, enacte the 2022 Building are set forth in Ti margin target the Consistent with F	City of East Palo Alto has appli d in Local Ordinance No. 03-20 g Energy Efficiency Standards (itle 24, Part 6 of the California rough the performance path. T	ed to the California Energ D24 (the Ordinance), will r 2022 Energy Standards) a Code of Regulations. Ene o do so, one must install Energy Commission foun	equire buildings to be designed to co dopted by the Energy Commission. I rgy Performance Approach: This ordi decarbonization measures in mixed d that the Jurisdiction of City of East	nat its locally adopted energy efficiency onsume no more energy than permitted by The Energy Commission's Building Standards nance requires meeting a source energy fuel buildings or build an all-electric building. Palo Alto's Ordinance will require the		
NAME OR PU	BLIC AGENCY APPROVIN	G PROJECT:	NAME OF PERSON OR AGENCY CARRYING OUT PROJECT:			
City of East Palo	Alto, a municipal corporation	on	City of East Palo Alto	FILED ENDORSED IN THE OFFICE OF THE		
EXEMPT STATUS (Check One)			COUNTY CLERK RECORDER SAN MATEO COUNTY CALIF		
	Ministerial (Sec. 21080 (b) (1); 1	5268)				
	Declared Emergency (Sec 21080	(b) (4); 15269 (a)	JUL 02 2824			
	Emergency Project (Sec 21080 (b) (4) 15269 (b) (c)				
X	Categorical Exemption – Californ	nia Code of Regulations, Title	e 14, § 15061(b)(3) and Title 14, § 15308.			
	Statutory Exemption –		ByNILES LOPSHIR			
REASON WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: The project is statutorily exempt from further environmental review requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under Section 15262 "Feasibility and Planning Studies": "A project involving only feasibility or planning studies for possible future actions which the agency, board, or commission has not approved, adopted, or funded does not require the preparation of an EIR or Negative Declaration but does require consideration of environmental factors. This section does not apply to the adoption of a plan that will have a legally binding effect on later activities." Consistent with this exemption, the plan is limited to a concept plan for possible future actions which the City Council of the City of East Palo Alto has not approved, adopted, or funded. The project is the first step toward improvement of the City's various parks. The Plan will not have a legally binding effect on later activities. No design engineered plans have been prepared. The result of approval of the plan would be pursuing funding and does not commit the City to any specific project. Should funding be pursued and obtained, site-specific studies would be required to develop detailed designs beyond the conceptual level, which would at that time require complete environmental review pursuant to CEQA.						
LEAD AGENCY CON	TACT PERSON		AREA CODE, TELEPHONE, Exten	sion		
	pplicant X Lead Agency		(650) 853-3189 TITLE Community & Econ Dev Director	DATE 6/21/2024		
AFFIDAVIT OF COUNTY CLERK FILING AND POSTING						
I declare that on I received and posted this Notice as required by California Public Resources Code Section						
	tice will remain posted for		A STATE OF THE STA			
Put Date						

128957

\$ 15 miles

FILED

SAN MATEO COUNTY

Jul 02 2024

By Doputy Clerk



Mark Church ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER & CHIEF ELECTIONS OFFICER

Date: 08/01/2024

To:

CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO, COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

1960 TATE STREET

EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303

Final Posting Confirmation for Environmental Impact Reports

Subject:

Return of Environmental Documents Filed and Posted for 30 days.

Public Resources Code Section 21092.3

The attached document(s), File Number 128957 was received, filed and a copy posted with the County Clerk on 07/02/2024 and remained posted for thirty calendar days.

By: Miler Bai Niles Lopshire

Deputy Clerk on behalf of MARK CHURCH

Clerk-Recorder

Clerk-Recorder

Mark Church

555 County Center

Redwood City, CA 94063

(650) 363-4500

Receipt No.: RPT20240035683

Finalization No.: 2024035139

Cashier: 78

78

Register:

021

Date/Time:

07/02/2024 10:07 AM

Item Title	Count
1 NOE	1
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	
Document No.:	128957
Filing Time:	10:07 AM
Filing Total:	\$ 50.00
Filing Fee:	\$50.00
Total Amount Due:	\$50.00
Total Paid	
Credit Card Tendered:	\$50.00
#23700	
Amount Due:	\$0.00

THANK YOU

PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT

FOR YOUR RECORDS

https://www.smcacre.gov/

